

Legislation Text

File #: 1036-16, Version: 1

A Resolution approving the Dept. of Social Services' Extended Social Resource (ESR) Grant Program guidelines, including the objectives, funding targets, program criteria, and evaluation process for the FY 18 and FY 19 ESR Grant Program. [Council Office, Maynard] BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Department of Social Services' Extended Social Resource (ESR) Grant Program

Guidelines, including the objectives, funding targets, program criteria and evaluation process for the FY 18 and

FY 19 ESR Grant Program, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, be and hereby are

approved.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL